A representative of the Comptroller being present, and the meeting open to the 
public, the estimate box was opened and all the estimates or proposals received, in pur-
suance of duly published advertisements, were opened and read, as follows: 

For Furnishing and Delivering Twelve Thousand (12,000) Linear Feet Two-Pipe Iron 
Fence for Small Parks, Where Directed, Borough of The Bronx. 

Bidders, 	 Price. Amount. 

Anchor Post Iron Works .................................... $o 493-4 	$5,970 00 
F. S. Banks & Co ...........................................